

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.27393 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	01.02.2024	<u>CJ & JAK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Mr. P.B. Suresh, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. Ch. Siddhartha Sarma, learned counsel for the applicants. Mr. Gadi Praveen Kumar, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Mr. G. Vidyasagar, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. K. Udayasri, learned Standing Counsel for Sri Konda Laxman Telangana State Horticulture University for respondent Nos.8 to 11. Learned Senior Counsel for the applicants submits that applicant No.1 is due to retire sometime in October, 2024. He therefore submits that the Writ Petition be heard at an early date. cont....	Transferred to i.o. folder before corrections, if any.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		cont.... In view of aforesaid submissions and taking into account the nature of controversy involved in the Writ Petition, I.A.No.1 of 2023 is allowed. Let the Writ Petition be listed for hearing on 06.03.2024. _____ CJ(AAJ) _____ JAK, J <i>kvni</i>	