

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition No.27393 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21.	08.01.2025	<u>CJ & JSR, J</u> Mr. M.Surender Rao, learned Senior Counsel appears for Mr. M.P.K.Aditya, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. J.Bhanu Kumar, learned counsel representing Mr. Gadi Praveen Kumar, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appears for respondents No.1 and 2. Mr. Mallu Nethan Reddy, learned Assistant Government Pleader attached to the office of the learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Telangana appears for respondent No.6. List after ensuing Sankranti Vacation, 2025. _____ CJ (AAJ) _____ JSR, J LUR	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur

--	--	--	--